Deborah B. Goldberg Chair, State Treasurer

James A. MacDonald

Mary L. Pichetti Chief Executive Officer Executive Director / Deputy CEO

August 31, 2023

Mr. Michael J. Ward, Town Administrator Town of Clinton 242 Church Street Clinton, MA 01510

Re: Town of Clinton, Clinton Middle School

Dear Mr. Ward:

On August 30, 2023, the Massachusetts School Building Authority's Board of Directors voted to approve the Town of Clinton's Preferred Schematic for the Clinton Middle School project. Based on this approval, enclosed is a Design Enrollment Certification for 700 students in grades 4-8 for your review and execution.

Please sign and return the attached certification within 21 calendar days to document the Town of Clinton's agreement on the design enrollment for the Clinton Middle School project.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact Allison Sullivan (Allison.Sullivan@MassSchoolBuildings.org).

Sincerely,

Michael McGurl

Director of Capital Planning

Michael P McDu

Cc: Legislative Delegation

Matthew H. Kobus, Chair, Clinton Select Board

Brendan Bailey, Chair, Clinton School Committee

Dr. Steven Meyer, Superintendent, Clinton Public Schools

Trip Elmore, Owner's Project Manager, Dore & Whittier Management Partners, LLC

Kathryn Crockett, Designer, Lamoureux Pagano Associates, Architects

File: 10.2 Letters (Region 2)